Form 9-831 C	لار. ا	[†] .M.O.C.D.	COP	Y SUBMIT IN TH	RIPT - ATE	Form approve	d. No. 42-R1425.		
(May 1963)	UNITED STATES (Other instructio in reverse side)					30-015-23770			
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR						5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
c/5ª	C/ST GEOLOGICAL SURVEY					NM 054434			
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT T	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME						
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN		PLUG BA		7. UNIT AGREEMENT N.	AME		
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL GAI	8 []]				ru∎ [¯]	8. FARM OR LEASE NAM	(11)		
WELL WE	SLL X OTHER	Federal "BQ"							
	coleum Corporat	ion				9. WELL NO.	<u> </u>		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR				RECE	IVED	7			
207 S. 4th 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	Street, Artes	ia, NM 882	210		Im	10. FIELD AND POOL, O	B WILDCAT		
At surface	FNL & 990' FWL				8 1981	A Eagle Creek	It of a pic		
				MAY 8		AND SURVEY OF AREA			
At proposed prod. zone Same				0.C	D	Sec. 27-17s-25e			
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A			T OFFIC	ARTESIA,	OFFICE	12. COUNTY OB PARISH	1		
5 miles SW of	E Artesia, New	Mexico	1 18 NO	, OF ACRES IN LEASS	17. 80.	Eddy	NM		
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LI	INE, FT.	660'				THIS WELL 320			
(Also to nearest drig 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	, unit line, if any)	660.	19. PI	OPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA				
TO NEAREST WELL, DE OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE	ILLING, COMPLETED,	660 '		8350'	R	otary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)			,		22. APPROX. DATE WO	RE WILL START*		
	3' GL					ASAP			
23.	1	PROPOSED CASI	NG ANI) CEMENTING PROGR	.AM				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER I	T 00 T	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME			
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48#		360'	<u> </u>				
$\frac{12 1/4"}{7 7 7 (0")}$	$\frac{85/8"}{5^{1}2"}$ or $4^{1}2"$	24# 15.5 - 17	#	<u>1250'</u> TD	350				
7 7/8"	53 OF 42	10.5 - 11			550				
casing through <u>MUD PROGRAM</u> : <u>BOP PROGRAM</u> :	production. If the Artesian W FW Gel and LCM to 7500'; Stard BOP's and hydr: on trips; yello odox - complete TED. TED.	E commerica Nater Basin to 1250'; ch, Drispak il on 8 5/8 bw jacket p ed unprotes S L - R y - 14 proposal is to de ally, give pertines	l wil to p wtaer , and " cas orior sted f _ 60 - 8/ epen or nt data	l run 5½ or 4½ protect it and (KCL @ 4000') Salt Gel to T sing and tested to Wolfcamp. Hearing.	" casir keep th to 620 D. L, pipe	ng. Will set s ne hole from ca 00'; Starch and rams daily, bl APR 2.0 281 ductive some and propose ed and true vertical dept	urrace ving in. Drispak ind rams fare table productive hs. Give blowout		
BIGNED Chu	w/Cert	T	ITLE]	Reg. Manager		DATE 4-14-	-81		
(This space for Fede	APPROVE!	b T							
PEBMIT NO.	d) GEORGE H. SI	EWART		APPROVAL DATE					
APPROVED BY	APR 2 9 1981	т	ITLE			DATE			
CUNDITIONS OF APPROV	OR LAND						÷.		
	JAMES A. GILLHA DISTRICT SUPERVIS	Mi SOR		To Clor-	10 (7-	4-23-81	• •		

NE MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS' WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

د ••

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.									
Operator YATES	PETROLEUM	CORPORAT	ION	Lease	ederal B	Q Jon		Well No	°. 7
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range		County			
D	27	17	South		25 East		Eddy		,
Actual Footage Loc	cation of Well:					-		<u></u>	
660	feet from the	North	line omd	9 90	fee	et from the	West	line	
Ground Level Elev:	Producing Fo	ormation		Peol				Dedicated Acr	eage:
3543.	MOKR	ow	Unia	EAGLE	CREEK	MORR	$\circ \omega$	320	Acres
1 Outline th	ne acreage dedic							e plat below	(
2. If more th interest a	han one lease is nd royalty). an one lease of	s dedicated	to the well	, outline	each and ide	entify the c	ownership tl	hereof (both a	as to working
dated by o Yes If answer	communitization,	unitization, answer is "y	force-poolin es;' type of	ng. etc? E consolid	lation <u>CO</u>	MALLA	UTIZA	Tical	
No allowa	ble will be assig bling, or otherwise								_
99 0'	054434 "89" 1 PC = +al 0630		Члтет, 1 2791		е "в и" ЧРС НВР		rained he best of m Alust Name GLISEN Position GEOGRI	rein is true and y knowledge and with forther (10 Kopkis APHER ETRO LEU	information con- l camplete to the d belief. (
			REGISIC	O A N R. O A N R. HEW M SI FRO PROFI	REDOT)	I hereby shown on notes of under my is true of knowledg Date Survey March Registered and/on Lon Certificate	certify that the this plat was p actual surveys supervision, and and correct to e and belief. yed 21, 198 Professional Ed d Surveyor No.	ngineer
0 330 660	1 1 1 190 1320 1650 1	980 2310 264	0 2000	1500	1000	500 0	NM PE	&LS #54]	12 /

٠

Yates Petroleum Corporation Federal "BQ" #7 660' FNL & 990' FWL Section 27-17s-25e Eddy County, New Mexico

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Yates Petroleum Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with USGS requirements:

1. The geologic surface formation is alluvium.

2. The estimate tops of geologic markers are as follows:

San Andres	742'	Cisco	6317'	Morrow Clastics	8062'
Glorieta	2021'	Lower Canyon	7215'	Chester Lime	8277 '
Abo	4094'	Strawn	7443'	TD	8350'
Wolfcamp Lime	5255'	Atoka	7825 '		

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil, or gas formations are expected to be encountered.

Water: 150' - 250'

Gas Possibilities: Atoka 7850' Morrow 8085'

4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C.

5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 9-331C and Exhibit B.

- 6. Mud Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly Cock; pit level indicators and flow sensor equipment; sub with full-opening valve on floor, drill pipe connection.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

10' samples out from under surface casing to TD. Logging: CNL - FDC TD-Csg with GR-CNL on up to surface. DLL TD-Csg. with min. R_xO. Mudlogging: One man unit 5000' - TD.

Ì

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are indicated.

10. Anticipated starting date: ASAP.

MULTI-POINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN

Yates Petroleum Corporation Federal "BQ" #7 660' FNL & 990' FWL Section 27-T17s-R25e

This plan is submitted with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill, covering the above described well. The purpose of this plan is to describe the location, the construction activities and operations plan, the surface disturbance involved, and the rehabilitation of the surface after completion of the well so that an appraisal can be made of the environment effected by this well.

1. EXISTING ROADS.

Exhibit A is a portion of a USGS topographic map showing the wells and roads in the vicinity of the proposed location. The proposed wellsite is located approximately 5 miles SW of Artesia, New Mexico and the access route to the location is indicated in red and green on Exhibit A.

DIRECTIONS:

- 1. From Artesia head west on Highway 82 for 2 miles. (Airport will be to the north.) Turn south at the blue cattle guard and proceed south for 1.5 miles. Turn west for approximately 300'.
- 2. Turn south and travel .5 of a mile.
- 3. At the "BW" #1 turn west and go .5 of a mile to the tank battery.
- 4. Turn south at the tank battery and go .2 of a mile. Then travel west for .3 of a mile.
- 5. At this point the new access road will start. It will go in a northerly direction for approximately 400' to the location.
- 2. PLANNED ACCESS ROAD.

A. 400' of road will be needed to get to the location off of the existing road.

3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS.

A. This well is being drilled within the Eagle Creek field.

- 4. LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES.
 - A. There is production facilities on this lease at the present time. See Exhibit A.
 - B. In the event that the well is productive, the necessary production facilities will be installed on the drilling pad. If the well is productive of oil, electricit is available on lease. No power will be required if the well is productive of gas.

Federal BQ #7 Page 2

5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY.

A. Water will be piped in from our water well.

6. SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS.

A. Caliche will be taken from a federal pit recently cleared by Dr. J.L. Haskell.

- 7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL.
 - A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in a small reserve pit.
 - B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the reserve pit until the pits are dry.
 - C. Water produced during operations will be collected in tanks until hauled to an approved disposal system, or separate disposal application will be submitted to the USGS for appropriate approval.
 - D. Oil produced during operation will be stored in tanks until sold.
 - E. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
 - F. Trash, waste paper, garbage and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit. and covered with a minimum of 24 inches dirt. All waste material will be contained of prevent scattering by the wind.
 - G. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing drilling and/or completion operations.
- 8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES.
 - A. None required.
- 9. WELLSITE LAYOUT.

A. Location is in a flat area amid the oil wells on this lease.

- 10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE.
 - A. After finishing drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for further operations will be removed. The location will be cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in as aesthetically pleasing a condition as possible.
 - B. Unguarded pit, if any, containing fluids will be fenced until they have dried.
 - C. If the proposed well is non-productive, all rehabilitation and/or vegetation requirements made in the Operator-Landowner Agreement will be complied with and will be accomplished as expeditiously as possible. All pits will be filled leveled within 90 days after abandonment.

Federal BQ #7 Page 3

11. OTHER INFORMATION.

- A. Topography: The land surface in the vicinity of the wellsite is rolling hills. The immediate area of the wellsite is discussed above in paragraph 9A.
- B. Flora and Fauna: Terrian is flat with praire grasses, native flowers and yucca.
- C. There are no ponds, lakes or rivers in the area.
- D. There are no inhabited dwellings in the vicinity of the proposed well.
- E. Surface Ownership: Surface is privately owned with federal minerals.
- F. There is no evidence of archaeological, historical or cultural sites in the area.
- 12. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE.
 - A. The field representative responsible for assuring compliance with the approved surface use plan are:

Gliserio "Rod" Rodriguez or Cy Cowan Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (505) 746-3558

13. CERTIFICATION.

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route, that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Yates Petroleum Company and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

4-16-81

Koluer

Gliserio Rodriguez / Geographer







THE FOLLOWING CONSTITUTE MINIMUM BLOWOUT PREVENTER REQUIREMENTS

- All preventers to be hydraulically operated with secondary manual controls 1. installed prior to drilling out from under casing.
- Choke outlet to be a minimum of 4" diameter.
- Kill line to be of all steel construction of 2" minimum diameter. 2.
- All connections from operating manifolds to preventers to be all steel. 3.
- 4. hole or tube a minimum of one inch in diameter.
- The available closing pressure shall be at least 15% in excess of that 5. required with sufficient volume to operate the B.O.P.'s.
- All connections to and from preventer to have a pressure rating equivalent 6.
- to that of the B.O.P.'s. Inside blowout preventer to be available on rig floor.
- Operating controls located a safe distance from the rig floor. 7.
- Hole must be kept filled on trips below intermediate casing. Operator 8. not responsible for blowouts resulting from not keeping hole full. 9.
- 10. D. P. float must be installed and used below zone of first gas intrusion.

TALES PETRULEUM LURPURATION

Exhibit C





EXHIBIT D

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECENTED

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION . DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APR 1 6 1001

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

CASE NO. 7218 Order No. R-6656

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 8, 1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 14th day of April, 1981, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises.

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Yates Petroleum Corporation, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its Federal "BQ" Well No. 7 to be drilled 660 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the West line of Section 27, Township 17 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, to test the Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian formations, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the N/2 of said Section 27 is to be dedicated to the well.

(4) That a well at said unorthodox location will better enable applicant to produce the gas underlying the proration unit.

(5) That no offset operator objected to the proposed unorthodox location.

-2-Case No. 7218 Order No. R-6656

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

IL IS INCREFORE -ORDERED:

(1) That an unorthodox gas well location for the Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian formations is hereby approved for the Yates Petroleum Corporation Federal "BQ" Well No. 7 to be located at a point 660 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the West line of Section 27, Township 17 Scuth, Range 25 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(2) That the N/2 of said Section 27 shall be dedicated to the above-described well.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and ycar hereinabove designated.

Director 10E D' ЭМКЯ OIL CONSERVATION-DIVISION SIATE OF NEW MEXICO

SEAL

/pj